Photo Diode Monitor LogAmp AD8304 Board
Opto-Electronic Engineering Laboratory Corporation
OELOGAMP8304
User’s Guide
March,2013
OEL-MNL-110418-0001Rev0
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Opto-Electronic Engineering Laboratory Corporation(OEEL) reserve the right to make corrections,modifications, enhance-

2-11
Chapter 2
2.2.9 OELOGAMP8304
Schematics
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-16
2-17
2-18
2-19
Chapter 2
2.2.10 Bill of Materials
Reference Description Value Part # MFG
C46‐C61 ceramic capacitor(1608) 0.01uF GRM188R71H103KA01D Murata
C1‐C15 ceramic capacitor(1608) 0.1uF GRM188R71H104KA93D Murata
C40‐C43 NoPOP
C40 film capacitor 0.22uF ECH‐U1H224GX9 Panasonic ‐ ECG
C35‐C39 ceramic capacitor(1608) 1000pF GRM188R71H102KA01D Murata
C16‐C25,C44‐C45 (1608) NoPOP
C66‐C69 (2012) NoPOP
C33‐C34 ceramic capacitor 22uF JMK325BJ226MM‐T Taiyo Yuden
C30‐32,C62‐C65 ceramic capacitor 1uF ECJ‐1VB1E105K Panasonic ‐ ECG
C26‐C29 ceramic capacitor 10uF GRM32DR61C106KA01L Murata
R9‐R43 Resistor(1608) 0Ω RK73Z1JTTD‐RL  KOA
R109‐R111 Resistor(2012) 0Ω RK73Z2ATTD‐RL  KOA
R121‐R124,R1000,R1002 Resistor(1608) 10kΩ RK73H1JTTD1002F KOA
R44‐R81,R1001 (1608) NoPOP
R133‐R136 (2012) NoPOP
R100‐R103 Resistor(1608) 1kΩ RK73H1JTTD1001F KOA
R112 Resistor(1608) 22Ω RK73H1JTTD22R0F KOA
R117‐R120 Resistor(2012) 2Ω RK73H2ATTD2R00F KOA
R129‐R132 Resistor(1608) 43Ω RK73H1JTTD43R0F KOA
R108 Resistor(1608) 510Ω RK73H1JTTD5100F KOA
R96‐R99 Resistor(1608) 51Ω RK73H1JTTD51R0F KOA
R1‐R4 Resistor(1608) 5.1Ω RK73H1JTTD5R10F KOA
R113‐R116 Resistor(1608) 750Ω RK73H1JTTD7500F KOA
R82‐R95 Resistor(1608) 10kΩ RG1608P‐103 SSM
R104‐R105 Resistor(1608) 39kΩ RG1608P‐393 SSM
R125‐R128 Resistor(1608) 4.7kΩ RG1608P‐472 SSM
R5‐R8 Resistor(1608) 6.8kΩ RG1608P‐682 SSM